
GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PAINAVU, IDUKKI 

No. P1/5854/23 	 Date: 
05/02/2024 

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE 
Quotation No.36/2023-24  

Sealed quotations are invited for the items needed for the extension of plumbing 
line CS/IT to Administrative Block of this institution. 

The sealed envelopes containing the quotations should bear the superscription "Quotation 
N o 36/2023-24 due on 16/02/2024 and should be addressed to the Principal, Government 
Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki —685 603. Last date of receipt of quotation 
is 16102/202411.00 AM. Late quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at 
Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki — 685603 on 16/02/2024 at 11:30 AM in the presence of such 
of the renderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum 
period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. 

Details of requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained on free 
of cost from the undersigned till 16/02/2024 at 12:00 PM. The offer should be valid for a minimum 
period of 3 (three) months from the date of opening the quotations. 

1. Price should include all charges and taxes specifically stated.. 
2. Payment; Will be made only after the successful completion of the supply /work. 
3. Date of opening of quotation; In case the proposed date declares as holiday, the 

quotation will be opened on the next working day. 

PRINCIPAL 
To, 

1. College Notice Board, Website 
2. HoD, ME 
3. Office Copy. 

Approval Valid,  

Digitally Approved By 
DrSuresh`K 
Date: 08.02.2024 
ReaSon: Approved 



3/4 CLAMP 

3/4 X1/2 INCH THREADED FTA 

ASH BASIN BOLT 

NGLE COCK 

1CONECTION TUBE 

SOLVENT 

4 NOS  

200 ML 

1 NOS 

1 NOS 

GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGEIDUKKI,  

ITEMS NEEDED FOR THE EXTENSION OF PLUMBING LINE  

SL NO. ITEM & SPECIFICATION  

1 INCH HOSE CONECTOR 

1 INCH GI TEE 

1.5 INCH GI TEE 

QTY 

1 4 NOS 

2 NOS 

4 	1 INCH THREADED VALVE BRASS 	 1 NOS 

5 	1 INCH GI NIPPLE 
	

2 NOS 

1 INCH CLAMP 	 15 NOS 

1.5 X 1 INCH GI REDUCER 

1.5 INCH GI HOSE CONECTOR 

1.5 INCH GI NIPPLE 	 5NOS 

10 	1.5 INCH THREADED VALVE BRASS 	 2 NOS 

11 	1.5 CLAMP 	 5 NOS 

12 	1.5 INCH SS SCREW 
	

12 NOS 

1 INCH U CLAMP 
	

5 NOS 

6 MM GRIP 
	

1 PKT 

15 	SHELLAC 	 3 NOS 

16 	TEFLON TAPE 
	

5 NOS 

17 	i1 INCH HD HOSE 
	

200 MTR 

18 	IR VALVE 1 NOS 

1 NOS 19 	1.5 X 3/4 INCH REDY USER GI 

20 	1X3/4 PVC FTA 
	

2 NOS 

21 
	

3/4 INCH PVC COUPLING 

3/4 INCH PVC VALVE 
	

1 NOS 

3/4 INCH PVC ELBOW 
	

6 NOS 

3/4 INCH PVC PIPE 


	Page 1
	Page 2

